TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Word Enterprises, Ltd.		02/07/2014	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elexio, Inc.
Street Address:	29 S. Market Street
City:	Elizabethtown
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17022
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3343165	ELEXIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7175090740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 717-291-1700

Email: pkraybill@gkh.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Kraybill, Esq.

Address Line 1: 41 E. Orange Street

Address Line 4: Lancaster, PENNSYLVANIA 17602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26288-6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Kraybill
Signature:	/Peter J. Kraybill/
Date:	02/21/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0466 DP \$40.00 3343165

900280879

Total Attachments: 4

source=Change of Registrant's Name - Trademark - Reg. No. 3343165 (00189373)#page1.tif source=Change of Registrant's Name - Trademark - Reg. No. 3343165 (00189373)#page2.tif source=Change of Registrant's Name - Trademark - Reg. No. 3343165 (00189373)#page3.tif source=Change of Registrant's Name - Trademark - Reg. No. 3343165 (00189373)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0467

CHANGE OF REGISTRANT'S NAME

Word Enterprises, Ltd. is the owner/registrant of the following trademark or service mark that is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Description of the mark: Registration number:

ELEXIO (standard characters mark)

3343165

Date of registration:
Name of registrant of record:
Address of registrant of record:

November 27, 2007 Word Enterprises, Ltd. 29 S. Market Street

Elizabethtown, PA 17022

The name of the registrant has been changed to Elexio, Inc. The instrument identified below that transferred ownership of the mark or changed the registrant's name was filed on the date shown with the filing office indicated. A certified copy of the instrument is attached hereto.

Document:

Articles of Amendment

Date of filing:

1/27/2014

Filing office:

PA Department of State Bureau of

Corporations and Charitable Organizations

Signed on this 7th day of February , 20<u>14</u>

Word Enterprises, Ltd., now by name change Elexio, Inc.

By: Hostetter President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005221 FRAME: 0468

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FEBRUARY 21, 2014

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

Elexio, Inc.

I, Carol Aichele, Secretary of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS filed on January 27, 2014 which appear of record in this department.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written.

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENN	SYLVANIA DEPARTM CORPORATION BU		
Articles	s of Amendment-Dom	estic Corporation	ı
Intly Number			
Name Tiffany N. Yodor Gibbel Kraybill & Hess LLP Address 41 East Orange Street City State Lancaster, PA 17602	Zip Code	Document will be name and address the left.	
Fee:\$70] ARTICLE	ommonwealth of Pen S OF AMENDMENT-BU:	nsylvania SINESS 4 Page(s)
		T1403167036	
In compliance with the required undersigned, desiring to amend its at 1. The name of the corporation is:	•		ticles of amendment), the
2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office provide following information to conform to	er and the county of venue is (the	ne Department is hereby	
(a) Number and Street	City State	Zip	County
29 S Market Street, Suite 102,	Elizabethtown, PA 17022		Lancaster
(b) Name of Commercial R	legistered Office Provider	,	County
c/o			
3. The statute by or under which it	was incorporated; Business Co	orporation Law of 1988,	15 Pa.C.S. \$1101 et seq.
4. The date of its incorporation:	December 12, 1988	B	,
5. Check, and if appropriate compl	ete, one of the following:		
The amendment shall be effo	ective upon filing these Articles	s of Amendment in the l	Department of State.
The amendment shall be effe	,	at	

Certification#: 11641547-1 Page 1 of 2014 JAN 27 PM 1: 40

PA. DEPT. OF STATE

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2	•		
6. Check one of the following:			
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) o §5914(a).			
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b), Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:			
			The amendment adopted by the corporation, se
RESOLVED, that the name of the corporation	shall be Elexio, Inc.		
The amendment adopted by the corporation is hereof.	set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part		
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:			
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersed	le the original articles and all amendments thereto.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 27 day of January, 2014.		
·.	WORD ENTERPRISES, LTD. Name of Corporation Welfrey L, Hostetter		
	President		